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Waterford - Floating Reserves

CGd:A5
BGd:A1

A [28.86]TOBERGAL CINDY
TR: Owner[28.86-WFD] 56 9 114Mr. Joseph Mackey (Ferns) Ibk.B.(Magical Bale-Rental Dispute).Sep'22TPW €3,920

Dec27'25 64 525R    A5 T1 3.27 1344 4th 6.00L EP,Ld 1 29.66 Sand 2/1J WFDClovass Len 30.08
Dec11'25 64 525R    A5 T3 3.19 1111 1st 1.5L QAw,ALd 29.83 Sand 13/8WFDAlleged *29.83
Oct2'25  63 525R    A3 T2 3.22 2211 1st 4L Ld 3,FinWl 29.27 Sand 11/4WFDClassy Dragon *29.27
Sep4'25  63 525R    A2 T1 3.22 4453 3rd 2L RL 2,FinWl 29.03 Sand 9/2 WFDDaring Bentley 29.17
Aug2'25  62 525R    A3 T1 3.20 2233 3rd 3.0L EP,RnOn 28.65 Sand 5/2 WFDBarro Al 28.86

CGd:A5
BGd:A2

B [28.97]SLANEYSIDE YEATS
TR: Owner[28.97-WFD] 93 22 1910Mr. Derek  Kehoe (Thurles) Ibd.D.(Kinloch Brae-Slaneyside Keyes).Mar'22TPW €7,215

Jan8'26  74 525R    A5 T3 3.16 1111 1st 6L QAw,ALd 29.57 Sand 13/8WFDBing Four Winds *29.57
Dec18'25 73 525R    A4 T2 3.25 4455 6th 5.50L/hd EP,Fd 29.24 Sand 5/1 WFDGraces Boy 29.63
Nov6'25  73 525R    A4 T2 3.22 1111 1st 4L EP,ALd 29.18+.10 Fast 4/1 WFDRockmount Flo *29.28
Oct23'25 74 525R    A5 T2 3.27 2222 1st sh AHandy,LdNr 29.44 Sand 11/4WFDJumbos Daisy *29.44
Jul24'25 73 525R    A6 T4 3.17 1111 1st 8L EP,ALd 28.97 Sand 2/1F WFDHilldun Shadow *28.97

CGd:A6
BGd:A6

C [29.71]SIX PERFECTIONS
TR: Owner[29.71-WFD] 35 6 86Mr. Declan Power (Co. Waterford.) Wbk.B.(Pestana-Surf Board).Jun'22TPW €2,820

Jan8'26  53 525R    A6 T6 3.32 3333 3rd 7.00L AHandy,Crd 29.87 Sand 4/1 WFDBallygur Polly 30.36
Dec12'25 53 525R    A7 T5 3.22 1111 1st 0.5L QAw,HldOn 29.59+.20 Fast2/1J WFDBallygur Polly *29.79
Dec4'25  54 525R    A7 T6 3.25 2222 1st nk AHandy,LdNr 30.12+.10 Fast 3/1 WFDBisto Misty *30.22
Oct2'25  53 525R    A7 T5 3.39 5522 1st 0.5L Outp,LdNrL 29.96 Sand 10/3WFDSt Moling Lad *29.96
Feb1'25  52 525R    A6 T4 3.24 1111 1st 2L QAw,ALd 29.71 Sand 6/1 WFDForce Ten *29.71

CGd:A6
BGd:A5

D [29.69]WHITEYS JACKPOT
TR: Owner[29.69-WFD] 31 4 35Mrs. Catherine  Tuohy (Kill) Ibk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Walkabout Tas).Feb'23TPW €2,090

Jan8'26  58 525R    A6 T2 3.39 5566 6th 12.00L/s MsdBk,NvSh 29.87 Sand 15/8WFDBallygur Polly 30.72
Dec11'25 56 525R    A5 T2 3.31 2233 3rd 6.00L EP,AHandy 29.83 Sand 6/1 WFDTobergal Cindy 30.25
Nov20'25 56 525R    A5 T4 3.25 1121 1st 2L QAw,DH 29.91 Sand 5/1 WFDAlmighty Elsa *29.91
Nov13'25 56 525R    A7 T3 3.22 1112 2nd 0.5L EP,Ld 1 29.66 Sand 13/8WFDTycoon Fota 29.69
Sep18'25 56 525R    A6 T4 3.31 2222 3rd 0.5L/sh EP,ChlBS 29.75 Sand 3/1 WFDBuzzin Iarlaigh 29.79

CGd:A4
BGd:A2

E [28.95]SNAEFELL
TR: Brendan Murphy[28.95-WFD] 27 5 35Mr. Michael  Murphy (Co. Carlow) Mbe.D.(Ballymac Wild-Rockmount Dubh).Nov'22TPW €2,110

Jan8'26  74 525R    A5 T4 3.19 1111 1st 3L QAw,ALd 29.38 Sand 15/8WFDRastafari Rory *29.38
Dec20'25 74 525R    A4 T6 3.28 2223 4th 5.00L EP,Fd 29.08 Sand 4/1 WFDCrohane Rosebud 29.43
Aug23'25 76 525R    A3 T6 3.31 4422 2nd 1L MsdBk,Chl 3 29.16 Sand 3/1 WFDSlaneyside Yeats 29.23
Jul3'25  76 525R    A2 T6 3.26 1111 1st 1L EP,ALd 29.02 Sand 10/3WFDEl Prez George *29.02
Jun26'25 76 525R    A5 T5 3.20 1111 1st 6L EP,ALd 28.95 Sand 9/4F WFDKilgraney Glen *28.95

CGd:A4
BGd:A2

F [28.95]COCO DELUXE
TR: Owner[28.95-WFD] 33 7 413Mrs. Mary Flynn (Gracedieu) Ibk.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Coco Angel).Aug'23TPW €3,530

Jan8'26  65 525R    A4 T3 3.22 1155 6th 8.50L/sh/QAw,Ld 1 29.42 Sand 7/4F WFDClassy Wild 30.03
Dec13'25 67 525R    A4 T1 3.21 1222 3rd 2.00L/hd EP,Ld 1 29.25+.10 Fast6/4J WFDHooky Handicap 29.50
Oct30'25 67 525R    A3 T3 3.14 1111 1st 4.5L EP,ALd 29.19 Sand 5/2J WFDAirmount Lucky *29.19
Oct11'25 67 525R    A3 T3 3.22 1122 2nd 3L EP,Ld 1 29.07 Sand 3/1 WFDDe Dorver 29.28
Jun28'25 66 525R    A2 T3 3.09 2nd 1.5L EP,Ld 1 28.85 Sand 3/1 WFDDaring Bentley 28.95

CGd:A7
BGd:A6

G [29.83]DROP OUT
TR: Owner[29.82-NWB] 9 1 61Mr. Oliver  Lott/Mr. Larry  Kennedy (Co. Wi Mbk.D.(Pestana-Kingdom Daisy).Jul'23TPW €515

Dec20'25 75 525T    T1 0.00 Solo Mid 30.27 Sand WFD *30.27
Oct23'25 76 525R    A6 T5 3.41 5544 3rd 8L/sh SlAw,FinWl 29.45 Sand 4/1 WFDNancy Thecooper 30.02
Oct9'25  77 525R    A6 T4 3.30 4444 2nd 5L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.56 Sand 9/2 WFDCrack On Mack 29.91
Aug23'25 74 525R    A7 T5 3.31 3321 1st 5L SlAw,Strfin 29.83 Sand 1/1F WFDTigroe Magic *29.83
May2'25  74 525R    A7 T3 0.00 3rd 5L/sh EvAw,RnOn 29.46 Sand 9/4 NWBBlackshore 29.82

CGd:A7
BGd:A6

H [29.89]FAMOUS BABE
TR: Owner[29.89-WFD] 27 2 52Ms.Margaret Flynn (Stradbally) Ibe.B.(Malachi-Bees Dream).Dec'22TPW €1,268

Dec18'25 58 525R    A7 T4 3.50 6665 3rd 12.50L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.48 Sand 9/2 WFDWhiteys War Hero 30.35
Dec12'25 57 525R    A7 T3 3.50 6655 4th 4.00L/hd SlAw,RnOn 29.59+.20 Fast 3/1 WFDSix Perfections 30.08
Nov27'25 59 525R    A7 T3 3.54 6655 1st 0.5L RlRu,Strfin 30.15 Sand 9/4F WFDDown To Zero *30.15
Oct30'25 57 525R    A7 T2 3.62 6654 1st sh Strfin,DH 30.22 Sand 11/4WFDBattle Dot *30.22
Aug16'25 58 525R    A7 T4 3.44 6666 5th 7L/hd SlAw,RnOn 29.39 Sand 4/1 WFDDaring Diamond 29.89
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CGd:A7
BGd:A7

I [29.90]RICHIE THECOOPER
TR: Owner[29.90-WFD] 15 2 31Mr. Andy  Turner (Enniscorthy) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Anton-Hillside Elsie).Nov'22TPW €1,330

Dec18'25 80 525R    A7 T5 3.48 6666 6th 11.50L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.55 Sand 9/2 WFDJumbos Fable 30.35
Dec4'25  80 525R    A7 T5 3.25 1111 1st 4L Ld 1,FinWl 29.88+.10 Fast7/4F WFDKilmalooda Gem *29.98
Oct23'25 81 525R    A7 T6 3.30 3322 3rd 3L Bmp 1,Chl 4 29.99 Sand 9/4F WFDCrack On Duke 30.20
Jul10'25 81 525R    A6 T4 3.25 1111 2nd 2L EP,Ld 1 29.82 Sand 4/1 WFDSavos Freya 29.96
Dec7'24  78 525T    T3 0.00 1st 3L 29.90 Sand WFDDaisy Thecooper *29.90

CGd:A4
BGd:A1

J [28.82]NANS SPARROW
TR: Owner[28.82-WFD] 22 5 44Mr. Maurice  Whittle (Waterford.) Ibebd.D.(Droopys Sydney-Nans Kate).Sep'22TPW €2,720

Jan8'26  72 525R    A4 T2 3.37 4433 5th 5.50L/sh/MsdBk,EP 29.42 Sand 11/4WFDClassy Wild 29.82
Dec13'25 72 525R    A4 T1 3.30 2222 3rd 4.50L EP,AHandy 29.24+.10 Fast4/5F WFDNametab Skylark 29.65
Nov20'25 72 525R    A4 T1 3.29 1111 1st 2L EP,Ld 1 29.40 Sand 2/1J WFDHilldun Shadow *29.40
Jun21'25 75 525R    A2 T2 3.16 1111 1st 3L EP,ALd 28.82 Sand 1/1F WFDCoco Deluxe *28.82
May31'25 75 525R    A3 T1 3.25 1111 1st 2L Ld 1,StyOn 29.00 Sand 4/6F WFDDaring Danny *29.00

CGd:A6
BGd:A2

K [29.34]THREEBESTFRIENDS
TR: Owner[29.08-ECY] 56 6 62Mr. Sam O'Brien/Mr. Cormac  Doyle (Oyleg Ibe.D.(Magical Bale-An Bhean Cheile).Apr'22TPW €2,470

Dec20'25 79 525R    A6 T1 3.39 3311 1st 2L AHandy,Strfi 29.75 Sand 6/4F WFDBosheen Lady *29.75
Dec13'25 78 550R    A5 T3 4.78 5555 4th 10.50L SlAw,NvShw 30.41+.10 Fast 5/2 WFDLetter Magic 31.24
Dec6'25  78 525R    A6 T4 3.29 3333 2nd hd AHandy,Strfi 29.72 Sand 3/1 WFDAlmighty Tom 29.73
Oct23'25 77 525R    A4 T4 2.13 3344 5th 5.00L RL 1,AHandy 29.25 Sand 8/1 SPK Lolos Littler 29.60
May26'25 74 525R    A5 T1 3.26 3111 1st 5L EvAw,ClrRn 29.08 Sand 2/1 ECY Na Fianna Dan *29.08

CGd:A5
BGd:A3

L [29.17]DEBS PUMA
TR: Owner[29.17-WFD] 47 9 910Mr. Michael  Casey (Co. Waterford.) Mbd.D.(Pat C Sabbath-Slaneyside Rhona).Sep'22TPW €3,700

Jan8'26  72 525R    A5 T1 3.39 6555 5th 12.00L SlAw,Mid 29.38 Sand 5/2 WFDSnaefell 30.22
Dec18'25 72 525R    A4 T5 3.27 5433 3rd 3.00L Bmp 1,Strfin 29.44 Sand 6/1 WFDBrynoffa Tigger 29.65
Nov6'25  74 525R    A3 T6 3.27 4443 3rd 3L/sh SlAw,RnOn 29.27+.10 Fast 7/2 WFDSlaneyside Zara 29.59
Oct16'25 73 525R    A4 T5 3.28 2111 1st 4.5L LdBS,drclr 29.10+.15 Fast2/1F WFDNeptunes Dream *29.25
Jun12'25 71 525R    A3 T5 3.23 2222 2nd 0.5L AHandy,FinW 29.14 Sand 3/1 WFDNans Owl 29.17

CGd:A5
BGd:A5

M [30.33]RASTAFARI RUBY
TR: Owner[30.33-WFD] 3 0 00Mrs. Jackie Roche (Waterford.) Mbk.B.(Malachi-Rastafari Honey).Aug'24TPW €90

Jan8'26  54 525R    A5 T6 3.35 6666 6th 13.00L/h SlAw,NvShw 29.57 Sand 10/1WFDSlaneyside Yeats 30.49
Dec12'25 54 525R    ON2 T5 3.31 3333 5th 19.50L Bmp 1,NvSh 29.11+.20 Fast 8/1 WFDUp The Duffs 30.67
Dec5'25  54 525R    ON2 T1 3.28 5566 6th 10.5L/dis Blk 2,NvShw 29.30 Sand 5/2 WFDCoolmeen Jack
Nov6'25  54 300T    T5 0.00 1st 5L 16.68 Normal WFDRastafari Riley *16.68
Sep27'25 54 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 4L 30.05 Sand WFDRastafari Riley 30.33

CGd:A5
BGd:A2

N [29.59]WHY TANYARD EIRE
TR: Owner[29.04-ECY] 22 5 24Mr. Christopher  Connors (Wexford ) Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Why Tanyard Lass).May'22TPW €1,725

Dec27'25 60 525R    A6 T2 3.29 2231 1st sh Ld 4,HldOn 29.65 Sand 3/1 WFDKilmoganny Luck *29.65
Dec4'25  60 525R    A6 T4 3.23 2222 2nd 3.50L Crd 1,RnOn 29.59 Sand 5/1 ECY Hillbilly Dixie 29.83
Sep25'25 57 525R    A5 T1 3.29 6666 6th 5.50L/hd EvAw,ClrRn 29.65 Sand 3/1 ECY Crackerjack Tom 30.04
Jun12'25 60 525R    A4 T3 3.25 4666 6th 10.50L/s Crd 1,Bmp 29.35 Sand 5/1 ECY Ballybreen Luna 30.09
Jul29'24 60 525R    A5 T6 3.27 4422 2nd 2.50L ClrRn,RnOn 29.07 -.20 Slow 5/4 ECY Mayflower Storm 29.04

CGd:A9
BGd:A5

O [29.61]CLUB CUE
TR: Owner[29.61-WFD] 47 6 105Mr. Larry  Collopy (Waterford.) Wbk.D.(Magical Bale-Hawks Recruit).Apr'22TPW €2,870

Jan8'26  72 525R    A7 T5 3.30 4455 4th 10.00L Outp,NvShw 29.82 Sand 10/3WFDJacktavern Panda 30.52
Dec11'25 70 525R    A7 T6 3.48 6622 3rd 3L SlAw,FinWl 30.44 Sand 7/2 WFDKilmalooda Gem 30.65
Nov13'25 74 525R    A7 T6 3.47 6651 1st 1L MsdBk,Ld3/4 30.29 Sand 5/1 WFDSlaneyside Nick *30.29
Sep6'25  75 525R    A7 T6 3.33 5555 5th 1L/sh/sh Outp,RnOn 29.88 Sand 5/1 WFDGlenvale Zach 29.98
Apr25'24 73 525R    A5 T6 3.26 2223 3rd 3L FAw,AHandy 29.40 Sand 6/1 WFDBallygur Aideen 29.61

CGd:A10
BGd:A7

P [30.30]LISNAKILL LOUISE
TR: Owner[29.95-ECY] 24 0 42Ms. Margaret Flynn (Stradbally) Ibew.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Sirius Fantasy).Jul'22TPW €590

Dec12'25 71 525R    A9 T1 3.35 2233 3rd 8.50L EP,Chl 1 29.78+.20 Fast 3/1 WFDTobergal Rosie 30.57
Dec4'25  71 525R    A7 T2 3.34 3333 4th 7.50L SlAw,NvShw 29.88+.10 Fast13/2WFDRichie Thecooper 30.50
Nov22'25 70 525R    A8 T1 3.28 2222 2nd 7.00L EP,A 2nd 29.81 Sand 3/1 WFDBitter Bryan 30.30
Oct30'25 70 525R    A7 T4 3.37 6666 5th 2.5L/hd SlAw,RnOn 30.29 Sand 15/2WFDDown To Zero 30.47
Mar10'25 63 525T    T3 3.38 2nd 1.5L RL 30.05 -.20 Slow ECY Lisnakill Denzel 29.95
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CGd:A3
BGd:A3

Q [29.25]MARKET LOUGH
TR: Lester Power[29.25-WFD] 5 2 02Mr. Lester Power/Mr. Jack  MolloySnr. (Tra Mbebd.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Foxmount Lough).May'24TPW €780

Jan8'26  76 525R    A3 T4 3.29 5555 4th 9.00L Bmp 1,NvSh 28.97 Sand 10/3WFDNans Lark 29.60
Dec18'25 76 525R    A4 T3 3.26 2211 2nd hd Ld 3,HdNrL 29.24 Sand 7/4F WFDGraces Boy 29.25
Dec11'25 76 525R    A6 T2 3.28 3211 1st 5L Ld 3,drclr 29.43 Sand 2/1F WFDBrynoffa Scotch *29.43
Dec5'25  76 525R    A6 T4 3.26 2333 2nd 2.00L Blk 1,FinWl 29.85 Sand 4/5F WFDDetermined Ator 29.99
Nov7'25  76 525R    ON2 T2 3.31 2222 1st 1L MvdOff4,Fin 30.20 Sand 1/1F WFDShogun *30.20

CGd:A3
BGd:A2

R [29.07]AIRMOUNT BETTY
TR: Owner[29.07-WFD] 27 4 24Mr. Gerald Kiely (Ferrybank) Ibk.B.(Magical Bale-Airmount Tess).Apr'22TPW €1,965

Jan8'26  64 525R    A3 T2 3.29 2222 3rd 1L/nk EP,Chl 3 29.89 Sand 2/1F WFDSlaneyside Bud 29.98
Dec13'25 64 525R    A3 T4 3.36 5566 6th 9.50L MsdBk,Bmp 29.05+.10 Fast 5/2 WFDFiery Jack 29.81
Dec6'25  63 525R    A4 T5 3.24 1111 1st 0.5L EP,ALd 29.16 Sand 1/1F WFDPoulldarrig Jet *29.16
Nov15'25 63 525R    A6 T3 3.27 1111 1st hd QAw,HldOn 29.29+.10 Fast1/1F WFDGoul River *29.39
May16'24 65 525R    A6 T1 3.24 2211 1st 5L Chl 1,LdBS 29.07 Sand 2/1F WFDChucklehead *29.07


